1st percentile ret. 1 year -16.7 -19.2 -19.0 -18.7 -18.4 -19.1 -19.8 -19.6 -19.0 -19.5

Sharpe Ratio 0.51 0.48 0.50 0.51 0.52 0.52 0.51 0.52 0.54 0.56

2021 CMA's (10 Yr)

Mean Variance Analysis

New Mixes for Discussion

Verus scenario analysis

Source: MPI, Verus

The scenario

analysis dimensions

return projections

across different

economic regimes.

July 28, 2021

TCERA 4

Mix 4.1 Mix 4.2 Mix 4.3 Mix 4.4

10 Year Return Forecast

Stagflation 3.6 3.2 3.5 3.7

Weak 0.3 -0.1 0.1 0.3

Base CMA 6.0 6.2 6.3 6.3

Strong 12.6 13.2 13.4 13.2

Range of Scenario Forecast 12.2 13.3 13.3 12.9

Shock (1 year) -26.1 -28.3 -28.1 -26.4

10 Year Real Return Forecast

Stagflation -2.5 -2.9 -2.6 -2.5

Weak -0.8 -1.2 -1.0 -0.8

Base CMA 3.9 4.1 4.2 4.2

Strong 10.0 10.6 10.8 10.6

Range of Scenario Forecast 12.5 13.5 13.4 13.0

RISK CONTRIBUTION BY RISK FACTOR

Risk decomposition

Equity risk is the largest

single risk factor for all

mixes.

Credit risk is a function of

fixed income.

Currency risk is a

function of international

investments.

Inflation risk is a function

of real assets.

“Other” are risks inherent

within private markets.

Source: Barra, Ex-Ante Volatility

July 28, 2021

TCERA 5

-1.9% -1.7% -1.8% -1.8%
9.7% 9.1% 8.0% 9.6%

75.6% 77.0% 75.6% 69.5%

9.2% 7.1% 9.8%
13.7%

3.6% 3.3% 3.1% 2.9%
3.9% 5.2% 5.3% 6.2%

-10%

10%

30%

50%

70%

90%

110%

Mix 4.1 Mix 4.2 Mix 4.3 Mix 4.4

Rates Credit Equity Inflation Currency Other

TAIL RISK – STRESS TEST

Stress tests

This analysis is based on

how the risk factors

inherent in the current

index holdings react in

those environments.

Source: Barra

July 28, 2021

TCERA 6

-3.6%

-1.0%

-14.5%

-4.9%

-3.3%

-0.9%

-14.9%

-5.2%

-3.5%

-0.9%

-14.6%

-5.2%

-3.7%

-0.9%

-14.3%

-5.1%

-16% -14% -12% -10% -8% -6% -4% -2% 0%

Global Rates +200

Global Credit Spreads +100bps

Global Equity -20%

USD +20%

Mix 4.1 Mix 4.2 Mix 4.3 Mix 4.4

TAIL RISK – SCENARIO ANALYSIS

Scenario analysis

Source: Barra

July 28, 2021

TCERA 7

-32.6%

-7.4%

-44.5%

41.8%

-28.3%

-33.3%

-7.7%

-44.7%

43.1%

-28.3%

-32.6%

-7.5%

-44.3%

42.5%

-28.3%

-31.5%

-7.4%

-43.5%

41.6%

-27.7%

-50% -40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

2000-2003 Tech Crash & Recession

2006 Emerging Market Crash

2007-2009 Subprime and Credit Crisis

GFC Recovery March-Nov 2009

CV-19 Shock 2-21 to 3-23

Mix 4.1 Mix 4.2 Mix 4.3 Mix 4.4

ALLOCATIONS TO ILLIQUID ASSETS BY TYPE

Allocations to illiquid strategies

Mixes 3 through 5 have

significant allocations to

illiquid investments.

It will take at least 5

years to fully implement

these targets.

July 28, 2021

TCERA 8

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

Policy Mix 1 Mix 2 Mix 3 Mix 4 Mix 4.1 Mix 4.2 Mix 4.3 Mix 4.4 Mix 5

Ill
iq

u
id

 A
llo

ca
ti

o
n

s
(%

 o
f

to
ta

l p
o

rt
fo

lio
)

Private markets - real assets

Private markets - corporate

35% 35% 35% 35%

40%

45%

55%

30%30%

25%

COMPOSITION OF ILLIQUID ASSET CLASSES

Framing illiquidity

“1-4 year liquidity”

includes RE debt, core RE,

and infrastructure. “5+

year fund lifes” includes

private equity, private

credit, value-add RE, and

opp. RE.

The more aggressive

mixes not only have larger

illiquid allocations, but

the duration of those lock-

ups is generally longer.

July 28, 2021

TCERA 9

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Policy Mix 1 Mix 2 Mix 3 Mix 4 Mix 4.1 Mix 4.2 Mix 4.3 Mix 4.4 Mix 5

1-4 year liquidity 5+ year fund lifes

Private equity: the “J-curve” effect